Features
• Large input voltage range from 2.8 V to 5.5 V
• 4 adjustable general purpose LDOs
• 1 LDO for DDR3 DDR3 termination (sink-source) or bypass mode for lpDDR or
general purpose
• 1 LDO for USB PHY supply with automatic power source detection
• 1 reference voltage LDO for DDR memory
• 4 adjustable adaptive constant on-time (COT) buck SMPS converters

om
ai
n
GNDLDO
Note: BUCK1IN and BUCK2IN must always be connected to VIN
BUCK2IN
STPMIC1
Typical application schematic
DB3843 - Rev 2 page 3/10
3 Recommended external components
Table 2. Passive components
Component Manufacturer Part number Value Size
CVIN, CLDO1OUT, CLDO2OUT, CLDO4OUT, CLDO5OUT,
CLDO6OUT, CINTLDO
Murata
GRM155R60J475ME47#(1) 4.7 µF 0402
CVLXBST, CBUCK1IN, CBUCK2IN, CBUCK3IN, CBUCK4IN,
CLDO3IN, CLDO3OUT(2) GRM188R61A106KE69D 10 µF 0603
CLDO16IN, CLDO25IN, CVREF GRM155R61E105KA12 1 µF 0402
CVBUSOTG GRM188R61C475KE11# 4.7 µF 0603
CBSTOUT, CVOUT1, CVOUT2, CVOUT3, CVOUT4 GRM188R60J226MEA0 22 µF 0603
CSWOUT GRM31CR60J227ME11L 220 µF 0603
LX1, LX2, LX3, LX4, LXB DFE252012P-1R0M=P2 1 µH 1008
1. # is the last P/N digit; it indicates a package specification code.
2. 4.7 µF normal mode - 10 µF sink/source mode - no cap bypass mode.
Note: all the above components refer to a typical application. Operation of the device is not limited to the choice of